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1 Jennifer Absher 8 1000 0 1000 0 0 990 1000 0 1000 0 1000 1000 0 990 7980 990 6990
2 Erin Canfield 7 980 0 0 0 0 0 990 1000 990 0 990 990 0 980 6920 0 6920
3 Cami Waldon 9 850 0 950 0 0 970 980 990 970 0 970 980 0 970 8630 1800 6830
4 Mary Hofmeister 9 890 0 930 0 0 920 970 960 940 0 930 960 0 920 8420 1810 6610
5 Charlotte Walters 9 910 0 910 0 980 0 910 930 900 0 910 940 0 900 8290 1800 6490
6 Kara Hedgespeth 8 760 0 0 1000 0 0 920 950 0 970 880 0 1000 600 7080 600 6480
7 Hazel McNees 8 880 0 920 0 0 890 0 900 870 0 900 930 0 850 7140 850 6290
8 Payton Gibney 7 720 0 0 990 0 0 740 790 0 990 890 0 980 0 6100 0 6100
9 Lisa Girard 9 790 0 860 0 0 730 880 850 820 0 860 910 0 810 7510 1520 5990
10 Kristen Faust 9 770 0 740 0 0 710 800 860 850 0 850 870 0 730 7180 1440 5740
11 Betsy Fisher 6 950 0 0 0 0 0 940 940 910 0 920 970 0 0 5630 0 5630
12 Samantha Kervin 7 570 0 0 980 0 0 570 750 0 950 0 0 990 780 5590 0 5590
13 Cheryl Ritter 6 830 0 0 0 0 940 960 0 950 0 940 0 0 940 5560 0 5560
14 Allison Spratt 6 870 0 880 0 0 0 930 0 920 0 0 950 0 910 5460 0 5460
15 Jodi Noe 9 660 0 680 0 0 460 730 800 760 0 830 880 0 770 6570 1120 5450
16 Lori Kruger 6 930 0 0 0 0 800 0 970 930 0 0 860 0 880 5370 0 5370
17 Debra Stokes 7 730 0 720 0 0 0 750 820 770 0 820 0 0 710 5320 0 5320
18 Keri Owen 9 690 0 690 0 0 340 700 770 730 0 790 830 0 640 6180 980 5200
19 Alysson Lyons 8 670 0 0 0 0 450 710 810 720 0 770 840 0 650 5620 450 5170
20 Taylor Reed 8 490 0 0 950 0 0 450 740 0 930 630 0 970 320 5480 320 5160
21 Lisa Hamelin 8 650 0 670 0 0 550 720 830 650 0 780 820 0 0 5670 550 5120
22 Logan Reed 8 550 0 0 970 0 0 430 570 0 910 600 0 940 250 5220 250 4970
23 Marjorie Nelson 6 750 0 0 0 0 830 810 840 830 0 0 900 0 0 4960 0 4960
24 Audrey Bernstein 8 620 0 0 0 0 360 690 700 660 0 740 800 0 540 5110 360 4750
25 krysti dixon 8 630 0 540 0 0 0 360 580 0 880 730 770 0 520 5010 360 4650
26 Amy Aldridge 8 0 0 590 0 0 470 650 690 600 0 720 780 0 570 5070 470 4600
27 Sarah Compton 7 430 0 560 0 880 0 600 710 0 0 0 730 0 560 4470 0 4470
28 Amanda Shagena 9 560 0 500 0 0 230 660 650 520 0 710 810 0 470 5110 700 4410
29 Molly Kirk 5 0 0 940 0 0 930 870 0 790 0 0 0 0 870 4400 0 4400
30 Melodie Esposito 9 460 0 570 0 0 160 560 660 610 0 700 760 0 500 4980 620 4360
31 Yasmin Jarman 6 710 0 0 0 0 380 790 0 750 0 0 890 0 690 4210 0 4210
32 Carol Ball 5 0 0 810 0 0 0 850 0 810 0 870 0 0 820 4160 0 4160
33 Brenda Nelson 9 400 0 510 0 0 220 520 640 510 0 680 710 0 460 4650 620 4030
34 Jacquelyn Kellner 9 530 0 470 0 0 70 490 630 540 0 670 690 0 380 4470 450 4020
35 Marion Oswald 6 0 0 420 0 0 0 670 780 620 0 760 670 0 0 3920 0 3920
36 Kelly Stanton 8 440 0 610 0 0 10 590 720 460 0 0 680 0 400 3910 10 3900
37 Jessica Frank 6 0 0 380 0 0 0 0 760 670 0 800 790 0 490 3890 0 3890
38 Tracy Geiger 8 540 0 580 0 0 80 640 0 580 0 460 740 0 340 3960 80 3880
39 Mary Ramba 7 470 0 0 0 0 0 460 610 480 0 660 660 0 440 3780 0 3780
40 Tena Hochard 7 0 0 550 0 0 10 530 0 550 0 750 750 0 580 3720 0 3720
41 Marie Thomas 5 860 0 960 0 0 950 860 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3640 0 3640
42 Kimberly Budnick 7 520 0 650 0 0 10 620 680 640 0 0 0 0 510 3630 0 3630
43 Anne Dockery 4 920 0 0 0 0 0 820 910 890 0 0 0 0 0 3540 0 3540
44 Pat Kiesselbach 9 410 0 390 0 0 10 480 590 360 0 620 620 0 280 3760 290 3470
45 Jo-Anne Boland 4 0 0 820 0 0 850 0 0 880 0 0 0 0 840 3390 0 3390
46 Steffanie Brown 7 280 0 0 0 0 0 240 460 0 870 510 0 920 70 3350 0 3350
47 Andrea Lucas 6 590 0 480 0 890 0 470 560 310 0 0 0 0 0 3300 0 3300
48 Jessica Barone 6 0 0 520 0 0 140 0 670 490 0 690 700 0 0 3210 0 3210
49 Susie Koontz 9 380 0 360 0 0 10 340 530 370 0 610 600 0 290 3490 300 3190
50 kaelyn murrill 4 0 0 0 960 0 0 330 0 0 890 0 0 960 0 3140 0 3140
51 Dodie Johnson 6 190 0 0 940 0 0 160 0 0 830 0 0 890 10 3020 0 3020



52 Elizabeth Ring 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 770 0 700 0 840 0 0 700 3010 0 3010
53 Tracy Dutra 3 0 0 990 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 980 0 0 0 2950 0 2950
54 Tabitha Chiravalle 9 290 0 330 0 0 10 190 550 340 0 590 610 0 240 3150 200 2950
55 eileen conway 3 990 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 950 2940 0 2940
56 Corinne Rios 3 960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 950 0 0 960 2870 0 2870
57 Annie Caza 3 970 0 970 0 0 860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2800 0 2800
58 Heather Felix 6 450 0 0 0 0 10 0 620 0 0 640 640 0 430 2790 0 2790
59 Shawn Burns 4 610 0 630 0 910 0 0 0 630 0 0 0 0 0 2780 0 2780
60 Nancy Foresteire 5 700 0 600 0 0 150 630 0 690 0 0 0 0 0 2770 0 2770
61 Brittany Streufert 3 840 0 0 0 0 910 0 880 0 0 0 0 0 0 2630 0 2630
62 Roberta Osterling 6 0 0 0 930 0 0 80 370 0 820 420 0 0 10 2630 0 2630
63 Cristina Canales 3 0 0 870 0 0 0 950 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 2620 0 2620
64 Terri Pignone 3 0 0 850 0 0 0 0 870 840 0 0 0 0 0 2560 0 2560
65 Ilse Berube 3 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 920 0 0 0 0 0 720 2420 0 2420
66 Beverly Glenn 5 500 0 430 0 0 0 210 600 0 0 650 0 0 0 2390 0 2390
67 Lisa Farrall 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470 0 860 490 570 0 0 2390 0 2390
68 Gina Rall 3 810 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 2360 0 2360
69 Ashleigh Schenck 7 270 0 0 0 0 0 220 430 220 0 530 550 0 130 2350 0 2350
70 Susan Snodgrass 3 0 0 840 0 0 640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 860 2340 0 2340
71 Michelle Au 3 0 0 0 0 0 700 780 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 2280 0 2280
72 mary murrill 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 0 900 0 0 950 0 2270 0 2270
73 Kari Heminger 6 0 0 290 0 0 10 390 520 0 0 500 530 0 0 2240 0 2240
74 Michelle Henderson 3 0 0 780 0 0 720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 680 2180 0 2180
75 Shannon O'Boyle 3 800 0 0 0 0 490 0 0 0 0 0 850 0 0 2140 0 2140
76 Tiffany Lerret 8 240 0 220 0 0 10 180 380 130 0 450 490 0 0 2100 10 2090
77 Kalli Owen 5 0 0 440 0 0 10 0 730 450 0 0 0 0 410 2040 0 2040
78 Maureen James 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490 240 0 560 580 0 170 2040 0 2040
79 Hilary Eisbrenner 3 640 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 680 0 0 0 0 0 2000 0 2000
80 Madden Lorraine 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 1000 0 0 0 0 1980 0 1980
81 Carol Compton 3 480 0 620 0 870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1970 0 1970
82 Christina Feldmeier 3 0 0 0 0 0 740 0 0 470 0 0 0 0 760 1970 0 1970
83 Shelley WILLIAMS 5 350 0 370 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 580 0 0 310 1960 0 1960
84 Lisa Petrillo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 960 0 0 0 1920 0 1920
85 Kristen Tinker 2 0 0 980 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1880 0 1880
86 Tracy Smith 6 260 0 0 0 0 0 200 440 250 0 550 0 0 180 1880 0 1880
87 Heather Akram 2 0 0 890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 930 1820 0 1820
88 Janet Erlacher 3 0 0 730 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 1780 0 1780
89 paige murrill 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 0 0 0 920 0 0 1760 0 1760
90 Caroline Agid 2 0 0 0 0 960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 790 1750 0 1750
91 Carrie Adragna 2 0 0 790 0 930 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1720 0 1720
92 Laura Walker 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 860 0 0 0 0 830 1690 0 1690
93 Sharon Smith 3 580 0 0 0 0 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630 1650 0 1650
94 Debbie Wells 2 820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 810 0 0 0 1630 0 1630
95 Carol Souve 5 0 0 260 0 0 10 0 0 290 0 0 650 0 420 1630 0 1630
96 Elisha Gould 6 340 0 0 0 0 10 0 420 160 0 570 0 0 40 1540 0 1540
97 Kelly Hunter 4 0 0 410 0 0 90 610 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 1530 0 1530
98 Laura Smith 4 370 0 350 0 0 0 280 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 0 1500
99 Emily King 2 0 0 0 0 0 820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 1490 0 1490
100 Lauren Schatz 2 0 0 710 0 0 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1470 0 1470
101 Amy Sequeira 2 680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 0 1460 0 1460
102 Valerie Eastman 4 0 0 460 0 0 10 550 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 1450 0 1450
103 Kathy Bils 2 0 0 0 0 0 690 0 0 710 0 0 0 0 0 1400 0 1400
104 Maria Dishaw 2 0 0 0 0 810 0 0 0 590 0 0 0 0 0 1400 0 1400
105 Mandy Gillespie 3 0 0 450 0 0 0 510 0 440 0 0 0 0 0 1400 0 1400
106 Robin Fratto 2 0 0 770 0 0 620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1390 0 1390
107 Amanda Reynolds 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 0 0 0 0 910 0 1390 0 1390
108 Susie OConnell 3 0 0 280 0 0 0 0 0 530 0 0 0 0 550 1360 0 1360
109 Terri Caruana 2 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 740 1340 0 1340



110 Kimberly Prosser 3 0 0 400 0 0 180 0 0 740 0 0 0 0 0 1320 0 1320
111 Stephanie Kinnunen 2 0 0 700 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1280 0 1280
112 Tammy Michonski 4 310 0 310 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 590 0 0 1220 0 1220
113 Becky Oguete 2 0 0 0 0 850 0 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1200 0 1200
114 Kimberly Newton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510 190 0 480 0 0 0 1180 0 1180
115 Mary Hawes 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540 630 0 0 1170 0 1170
116 Diane Vu 2 0 0 750 0 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1170 0 1170
117 Sara Faro 5 210 0 0 0 0 0 90 390 0 0 440 0 0 10 1140 0 1140
118 Ann Hinkley 5 200 0 0 0 0 0 100 400 0 0 430 0 0 10 1140 0 1140
119 Kailyn Lake 2 0 0 0 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 1040 0 1040
120 Rosanne Bessenaire 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560 0 0 0 0 480 1040 0 1040
121 Karen Suarez 4 360 0 300 0 0 10 370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1040 0 1040
122 Kelly Taylor-Sandy 3 0 0 270 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 0 520 0 0 1040 0 1040
123 Kem Sprawls 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 560 0 450 1020 0 1020
124 Kaitlin Donner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 1000
125 Holly Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 1000
126 Karen Stout 3 0 0 490 0 0 10 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 1000
127 Missy Bekemeyer 1 0 0 0 0 990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 990 0 990
128 Julie Hannah 1 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 980
129 Kristen Klein 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 0 0 0 980 0 980
130 Sheila Beermann 1 0 0 0 0 970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 970 0 970
131 Audrey Kirk 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 0 0 10 970 0 970
132 Jackie Schmoll 1 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 960
133 Kelly Semenko 2 0 0 0 0 0 370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590 960 0 960
134 Rosemarie Cocker 2 0 0 660 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 960
135 Deb Green 4 300 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 180 0 470 0 0 0 960 0 960
136 Ashley Lum 1 0 0 0 0 950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 950 0 950
137 Angela Leeds 4 0 0 250 0 0 10 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 390 950 0 950
138 Vesper Gibson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 940 0 0 0 0 940 0 940
139 Karen Alexeev 1 0 0 0 0 940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 940 0 940
140 Tricia Rydson 1 940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 940 0 940
141 Dawn Niehoff 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 930 0 940 0 940
142 Lorelei Gibson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920 0 0 0 0 920 0 920
143 Terri Howell 1 0 0 0 0 920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920 0 920
144 Alison Vogelbacher 2 0 0 530 0 0 0 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 0 920 0 920
145 Sarah Taylor 2 0 0 0 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 910 0 910
146 Allison Kervin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 10 910 0 910
147 Roz Freas 2 0 0 640 0 0 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910 0 910
148 Kia Tavares 1 0 0 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 900
149 Janet Canfield 1 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 900
150 Tricia Tezel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 900
151 Susie Meltzer 1 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 900
152 Lois Boxer 2 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 900
153 Gabriela Shenbaum 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 890 890 0 890
154 Nyssa Holmquist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 890 0 890
155 Krista Branan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 890 0 0 0 0 0 0 890 0 890
156 Sherri Lorraine 1 0 0 0 0 0 880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 880 0 880
157 cristie sinclair 2 0 0 0 0 0 560 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 880 0 880
158 Sandra Edwards 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 330 880 0 880
159 Erin Broline 1 0 0 0 0 0 870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 870 0 870
160 Maria Smith 1 0 0 0 0 860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 860 0 860
161 Beth Walker 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 850 0 0 0 0 860 0 860
162 Candy Fontenot 1 0 0 0 0 840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 840
163 Robin Potter 1 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 840
164 Amber Conant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 0 0 0 840 0 840
165 Monica Overman 1 0 0 0 0 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 830 0 830
166 Mem Nix 1 0 0 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 830 0 830
167 Sandra Gannon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 830 0 830



168 maria kostka 1 0 0 0 0 820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 820 0 820
169 Leidy Matos 1 0 0 0 0 0 810 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 810 0 810
170 Rachel Waldron 1 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 800
171 Jennifer Eggers 1 0 0 0 0 0 790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 790 0 790
172 Jennie Ward 1 0 0 0 0 790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 790 0 790
173 Janet Carman 1 0 0 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 780 0 780
174 Christina Russell 1 0 0 0 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 780 0 780
175 Donna Scott 2 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 720 0 0 780 0 780
176 Jackie LeClaire 1 0 0 0 0 770 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770 0 770
177 Michelle Toppi 1 0 0 0 0 0 770 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770 0 770
178 Marisa Flint 2 0 0 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 530 770 0 770
179 macie sinclair 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 760 0 760
180 Shelley Christian 1 0 0 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 760 0 760
181 Elizabeth Gmerek 1 0 0 0 0 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 760 0 760
182 Michelle Culley 1 0 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 0 750
183 Willy Moolenaar 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 380 0 0 0 0 360 750 0 750
184 Julia Mrdjenovich 1 740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 740 0 740
185 Lorna Mazza 1 0 0 0 0 740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 740 0 740
186 Liz White 2 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 690 0 690
187 Suzanne Sparling 2 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 690 0 690
188 Suzie Philbeck 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540 0 140 680 0 680
189 Jane Garrard 1 0 0 0 0 0 670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 0 670
190 Christine Kennedy 1 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 660
191 Pietrina Heavey 2 0 0 0 0 0 350 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 660
192 Mary Collins 2 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 320 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 660
193 Etta Gibson 1 0 0 0 0 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 650 0 650
194 Mendi Patterson 1 0 0 0 0 0 630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630 0 630
195 Karen Hughes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 620 620 0 620
196 Heidi Dutter 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520 0 0 100 620 0 620
197 Darla Dooley 1 0 0 0 0 0 610 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 0 610
198 Deborah Herman 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 510 0 90 610 0 610
199 Karen Richardson 1 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 600
200 Ruth Rodriguez 3 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 80 600 0 600
201 Cathie Poor 1 0 0 0 0 0 590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590 0 590
202 Audra Gass 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 0 580
203 Danielle Hennessy 1 0 0 0 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 570 0 570
204 Patty Garten 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 60 570 0 570
205 Robin Murphy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 260 0 0 0 0 0 560 0 560
206 Megan Hecht 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550 0 550
207 Sara Griffin 3 510 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 540 0 540
208 Stacy Irwin 1 0 0 0 0 0 530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 530 0 530
209 Michelle Smurl 1 0 0 0 0 0 520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520 0 520
210 Mei Wong 1 0 0 0 0 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510 0 510
211 Loretta Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 500
212 Linda Bunting 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 500
213 Debbie Molina 1 0 0 0 0 0 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 0 480
214 Bryony Edwards 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 0 450
215 Lucy Haddock 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440 0 440

216 Tracey-
Ann McGee 1 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 420

217 Katie Wilson 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 410 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 420
218 Kimberly Flynn 1 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 410
219 Clara Squires 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 410
220 Angela Staab 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 410
221 seher swenson 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 410
222 Jessica McDaniel 3 0 0 230 0 0 10 0 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 410
223 Stefanie Jansson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 400
224 Anne Mitchell 1 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 400



225 Jenna Bliss 1 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 0 390
226 Cathy Rauback 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 0 380
227 Patricia Lucas 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 360 0 360
228 Dianna Green 3 220 0 0 0 0 10 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 350
229 Samantha Reasoner 3 230 0 0 0 0 10 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 350
230 Linda Schultz 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0 340 0 340
231 Shona Price 1 0 0 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 0 330
232 Lois Mrdjenovich 1 330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 0 330
233 Heather Mitchell 2 0 0 320 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 0 330
234 Missi Fischel 1 0 0 0 0 0 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320 0 320
235 Christina Clarke 1 0 0 0 0 0 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 310 0 310
236 Norah King 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 0 300
237 Diane Bolton 1 0 0 0 0 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290 0 290
238 Joni Hils 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290 0 290
239 Kimberly Tomlinson 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 280 0 0 0 0 0 290 0 290
240 kristie escalera 1 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 280
241 Anna Montes 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 280
242 Trish Rich 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 270 0 270
243 Debbie Wennerstrom 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 0 0 0 0 0 270 0 270
244 Cris Zecman 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 0 270
245 Anju Grover 1 0 0 0 0 0 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 0 260
246 Jessica Vanatta 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260 0 260
247 Jill Brown 2 250 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 0 260
248 Shannon Connolly 1 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 250
249 Catherine Waldenberger 1 0 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 0 240
250 Laura Whittington 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 230
251 Debra Ocker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 230
252 Bernadette Serafinowicz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 230 0 230
253 Martha Belinski 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 230 0 230
254 Luanne Memmott 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 220 0 220
255 Amy Pederson 1 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 210
256 Maryjane Cole 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 210 0 210
257 Courtney Carr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 0 200
258 Charlene Anstett 1 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 200
259 Kellie Monteleone 1 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 190
260 SHELLEY RODDEN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 0 190
261 Jennifer Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 170
262 Tina Federico 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 170
263 Lisa Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 0 160
264 Jo Ellen Kanner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 0 150
265 Tammy Reasoner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150
266 Suzanne Johnson 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150
267 Wilma Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 140
268 Sandy Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 130
269 Jennifer Ogburn 1 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 130
270 Shannon Parks 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 130 0 130
271 Antonia White 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 0 110
272 Barbara Holst 1 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 110
273 Charlotte McClure 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100
274 Sonya Timmerman 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50
275 Alexis Garten 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 50
276 Lissett Lineberry 1 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40
277 Heather Baka 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 40 0 40
278 Kelley Lake 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
279 Kimberly Guodace 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20
280 Kira Juranek 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 20
281 Connie Pitcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
282 Jill Clark 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10



283 teresa weber 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
284 Gail Miksch 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
285 Kim Anselmo 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
286 Debbie Phelps 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
287 Paula Lemieux 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
288 Diane Hardos 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
289 Debbie Hines 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
290 Amelia Talbott 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
291 Michelle Talbott 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
292 Kairi Hart 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
293 Bryce Kanner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
294 Judye Leavitt 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
295 Jeanne Higbie 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
296 Carrie Petzy 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
297 Christy Zieres 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
298 Barbara Linton 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
299 Betty Green 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
300 Christina Martin 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
301 Kimberly Badgett 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
302 Wilma Fisk 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
303 Mary Wills 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
304 Monica Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
305 Kristin George 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
306 Elaine Ferriola 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
307 Teresa Ragan 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
308 Lisa Arnold 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
309 Suzie Biery 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
310 Erin Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
311 Daniela Leavitt 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
312 Tara Clark 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
313 Sarah Chapman 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
314 Sandy Walker 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
315 Ginger Arrington 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
316 Stephanie Lopez 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
317 Kathy Gay 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
318 Tammy Annis 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
319 Christy Compeau 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
320 Verena Faure 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
321 Susan Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
322 Kanani McDowell 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
323 debra sloane 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
324 Tonya George 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
325 Piyam Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
326 Brittany Prevost 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
327 Claire Sims 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
328 LeAnn Castner 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
329 Cassandra Ranson 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
330 Juliet Fletcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
331 Jacqueline Knott 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
332 Suellen Conant 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
333 Karen Schreiber 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
334 Lori Rattay 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
335 Dawn Brush 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
336 Sandra Lanham 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
337 Barbara Chapman 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
338 Nicole Caraballo 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
339 Robyn Pringle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
340 Trisha Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10



341 Shannon Leathlean 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
342 Susan Petracco 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
343 Catherine Norris 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
344 Heather Lewis 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
345 Susan Martin 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
346 Tina Theobald 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10

Age
0 to
9

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Awa

Samantha Kervin 8 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 11 0 11 0 0 11 11 7 77 0 77 A-1
Taylor Reed 8 8 0 0 8 0 0 9 9 0 8 11 0 9 9 8 71 8 63 A-2
Logan Reed 8 9 0 0 9 0 0 8 8 0 6 9 0 8 8 8 65 6 59 A-3
Allison Kervin 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 2 13 0 13
Vesper Gibson 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Lorelei Gibson 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Kairi Hart 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 7 0 7

Age
10
to
14

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points A

Kara Hedgespeth 10 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 9 0 8 9 0 11 9 8 79 8 71 A
Payton Gibney 12 9 0 0 9 0 0 7 8 0 9 11 0 9 0 7 62 0 62 A
kaelyn murrill 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 8 0 4 29 0 29 A
Madden Lorraine 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 2 22 0 22
paige murrill 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 20 0 20
Gabriela Shenbaum 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 11 0 11
macie sinclair 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Norah King 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 8 0 8
Amelia Talbott 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 7 0 7

Age
15
to
19

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Aw

Erin Canfield 19 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 0 11 11 0 11 7 77 0 77 2
Kalli Owen 18 0 0 11 0 0 9 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 8 5 46 0 46 A-1
Kailyn Lake 16 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 20 0 20
Audrey Kirk 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 6 2 17 0 17
Nyssa Holmquist 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Bryce Kanner 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 7 0 7

Age
20
to
24

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Aw

Sarah Compton 23 11 0 11 0 9 0 11 11 0 0 0 11 0 9 7 73 0 73 A
Samantha Reasoner 21 9 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 26 0 26
Caroline Agid 23 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 22 0 22
Holly Davis 22 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Danielle Hennessy 22 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Bryony Edwards 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Alexis Garten 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 8 0 8

Age
25
to
29

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Fina
Poin

Ashleigh Schenck 26 11 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 9 0 11 11 0 7 7 67 0 67
Tiffany Lerret 29 9 0 8 0 0 5 6 9 8 0 9 9 0 0 8 63 5 58
Michelle Au 27 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 33 0 33



Heather Akram 26 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 20 0 20
Anna Montes 26 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 0 16
Kaitlin Donner 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 11 0 11
Rachel Waldron 29 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Stefanie Jansson 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Catherine Waldenberger 26 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Stephanie Lopez 29 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Courtney Carr 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 8 0 8
Cassandra Ranson 25 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Jacqueline Knott 29 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6

Age
30
to
34

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Aw

Jennifer Absher 30 11 0 11 0 0 11 11 0 11 0 11 11 0 11 8 88 11 77 1
Cami Waldon 32 8 0 9 0 0 9 9 11 9 0 9 9 0 9 9 82 17 65 3
krysti dixon 30 7 0 6 0 0 0 7 9 0 11 8 8 0 6 8 62 6 56 A
Tracy Geiger 33 6 0 7 0 0 3 8 0 8 0 6 7 0 5 8 50 3 47 A
eileen conway 32 9 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 28 0 28
Elisha Gould 33 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 5 0 7 0 0 4 6 26 0 26 A
Laura Smith 33 4 0 5 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 23 0 23
Christina Feldmeier 34 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 3 20 0 20
Sara Faro 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 3 5 20 0 20
Amanda Reynolds 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 18 0 18
Lauren Schatz 31 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 0 16
Jessica McDaniel 33 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0 11
Ashley Lum 32 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Michelle Culley 34 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Kimberly Flynn 33 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
Jenna Bliss 31 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
Charlene Anstett 30 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4
Christina Martin 31 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
Daniela Leavitt 33 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Sarah Chapman 30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Brittany Prevost 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Age
35
to
39

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points

Charlotte Walters 37 9 0 11 0 11 0 9 11 9 0 9 9 0 8 9 86 17 69
Allison Spratt 38 8 0 9 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 11 0 9 6 59 0 59
Alysson Lyons 35 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 8 7 0 8 8 0 6 8 53 2 51
Amy Aldridge 37 0 0 8 0 0 3 6 7 6 0 7 6 0 4 8 47 3 44
Amanda Shagena 36 5 0 7 0 0 1 7 6 5 0 6 7 0 3 9 47 4 43
Corinne Rios 38 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 3 33 0 33
Tabitha Chiravalle 35 4 0 5 0 0 1 1 5 2 0 5 5 0 1 9 29 2 27
Laura Walker 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 7 2 15 0 15
Mandy Gillespie 38 0 0 6 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 14 0 14
Dawn Niehoff 37 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 12 0 12
Jackie Schmoll 37 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Kristen Klein 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11

Kelly Taylor-
Sandy 36 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 10 0 10

Janet Carman 35 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Erin Broline 35 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Krista Branan 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Amber Conant 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Jackie LeClaire 38 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8



Christina Russell 39 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Liz White 38 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 0 8
Julia Mrdjenovich 39 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Sarah Taylor 39 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0 7
Etta Gibson 38 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
Kelly Semenko 39 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 6 0 6
Megan Hecht 38 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 6
Stacy Irwin 39 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4
Katie Wilson 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4
Lucy Haddock 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Patricia Lucas 35 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2
Christina Clarke 39 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Shannon Connolly 39 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Laura Whittington 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Sonya Timmerman 35 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Jill Clark 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Jeanne Higbie 35 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kim Anselmo 38 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Sandy Walker 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Christy Compeau 37 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Nicole Caraballo 38 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Age
40
to
44

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points A

Hazel McNees 43 9 0 9 0 0 9 0 11 8 0 8 11 0 11 8 76 8 68 A
Lisa Girard 40 8 0 8 0 0 5 11 9 7 0 7 9 0 9 9 73 12 61 A
Kelly Stanton 40 7 0 6 0 0 1 9 8 6 0 0 8 0 6 8 51 1 50 A
Steffanie Brown 42 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 9 6 0 9 3 7 41 0 41
Tracy Dutra 44 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 0 3 33 0 33
mary murrill 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 3 30 0 30
Kari Heminger 41 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 7 0 0 5 7 0 0 6 30 0 30
Lisa Petrillo 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 0 2 18 0 18
Becky Oguete 41 0 0 0 0 11 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 0 16
Deb Green 40 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 4 0 0 0 4 16 0 16
Emily King 40 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 14 0 14
Julie Hannah 43 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Tricia Rydson 44 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Terri Caruana 42 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 11 0 11
Sherri Lorraine 40 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Clara Squires 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Mem Nix 40 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Jennifer Eggers 41 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
cristie sinclair 41 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 6
Heather Mitchell 42 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 6
Lisa Rose 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 0 5
Antonia White 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 0 4
Darla Dooley 42 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4
Heather Baka 41 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 3
Shona Price 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Anju Grover 43 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Amy Pederson 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Jennifer Smith 43 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Lissett Lineberry 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Michelle Talbott 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Kimberly Guodace 44 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kristin George 44 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Erin Miller 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1



Tara Clark 41 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kanani McDowell 42 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Claire Sims 43 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
LeAnn Castner 41 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Karen Schreiber 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Susan Petracco 43 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Age
45
to
49

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points

Cheryl Ritter 48 9 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 11 0 11 0 0 11 6 64 0 64
Marjorie Nelson 46 6 0 0 0 0 6 8 9 9 0 0 11 0 0 6 49 0 49
Lisa Hamelin 46 5 0 5 0 0 2 7 8 6 0 9 8 0 0 8 50 2 48
Brittany Streufert 45 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 31 0 31
Heather Felix 45 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 8 7 0 6 6 31 0 31
Cristina Canales 48 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 27 0 27
Gina Rall 46 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 24 0 24
Shawn Burns 49 3 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 0 20
Kristen Tinker 47 0 0 11 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 0 19
Shannon O'Boyle 45 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 17 0 17
Hilary Eisbrenner 47 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 17 0 17
Carrie Adragna 46 0 0 7 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 0 16
Michelle Henderson 47 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 16 0 16
Tracy Smith 49 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 6 0 0 1 6 16 0 16
Shelley WILLIAMS 46 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 4 5 14 0 14
Missy Bekemeyer 46 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Kimberly Prosser 49 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 10
Valerie Eastman 49 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0 10
Maria Dishaw 47 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 8
Angela Leeds 47 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 4 8 0 8
Kia Tavares 46 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Robin Potter 47 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Suzie Philbeck 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 2 7 0 7
Patty Garten 49 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 7 0 7
Candy Fontenot 45 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
Leidy Matos 46 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
maria kostka 47 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
Audra Gass 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
Alison Vogelbacher 45 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 5
Michelle Toppi 47 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4
Cathy Rauback 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Jessica Vanatta 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 3
Robin Murphy 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3
Martha Belinski 49 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 3
Cris Zecman 49 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Kira Juranek 47 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2
Shannon Parks 47 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2
Mary Collins 45 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Anne Mitchell 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
kristie escalera 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kellie Monteleone 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Debbie Hines 49 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Tonya George 48 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Sandra Lanham 49 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Shannon Leathlean 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Heather Lewis 47 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Tina Federico 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Tracey- McGee 49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1



Ann
Ginger Arrington 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Tina Theobald 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Robyn Pringle 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Michelle Smurl 48 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Missi Fischel 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Jennifer Ogburn 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Charlotte McClure 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Elaine Ferriola 47 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Trisha Jones 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Age
50
to
54

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Point

Mary Hofmeister 50 9 0 8 0 0 8 11 11 11 0 11 9 0 11 9 89 16 73
Betsy Fisher 52 11 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 9 11 0 0 6 58 0 58
Kristen Faust 51 5 0 1 0 0 6 4 6 7 0 8 8 0 6 9 51 5 46
Molly Kirk 53 0 0 9 0 0 9 7 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 5 39 0 39
Marie Thomas 52 8 0 11 0 0 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 37 0 37
Jo-Anne Boland 50 0 0 4 0 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 7 4 26 0 26
Audrey Bernstein 52 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 2 0 5 7 0 2 8 27 1 26
Jessica Frank 52 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 6 6 0 1 6 22 0 22
Ilse Berube 52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 19 0 19
Terri Pignone 54 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 19 0 19
Andrea Lucas 51 1 0 1 0 11 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 0 17
Susan Snodgrass 54 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 16 0 16
Debbie Wells 51 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 14 0 14
Kimberly Budnick 50 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 10 0 10
Monica Overman 50 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Tricia Tezel 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Jennie Ward 50 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Amy Sequeira 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 8
Carol Souve 50 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 5 8 0 8
Susie Meltzer 53 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Donna Scott 52 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 6 0 6
Sharon Smith 53 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 6 0 6
Tammy Michonski 50 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 6 0 6
Jane Garrard 54 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
Sandra Gannon 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
Heidi Dutter 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 5 0 5
Kimberly Newton 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 5
Christine Kennedy 52 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4
Robin Fratto 54 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4
Kem Sprawls 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 4 0 4
Kelly Hunter 51 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4
Karen Hughes 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 3
Diane Vu 52 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3
Sandra Edwards 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 3
Ruth Rodriguez 54 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 3
Karen Richardson 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
Mendi Patterson 54 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
Stephanie Kinnunen 52 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Marisa Flint 52 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2
Suzanne Sparling 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Kimberly Tomlinson 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Mei Wong 53 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Barbara Holst 51 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
teresa weber 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1



Gail Miksch 53 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Wilma Fisk 53 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Debbie Phelps 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Paula Lemieux 52 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Verena Faure 51 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
debra sloane 54 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Trish Rich 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Jo Ellen Kanner 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Joni Hils 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Tammy Reasoner 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Monica Hall 51 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Teresa Ragan 51 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Tammy Annis 52 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Lori Rattay 53 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Bernadette Serafinowicz 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

Age
55
to
59

First Name Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points

Jodi Noe 57 6 0 7 0 0 6 9 9 9 0 9 11 0 9 9 75 12 63
Lori Kruger 55 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 11 11 0 0 9 0 11 6 60 0 60
Keri Owen 56 7 0 8 0 0 3 8 8 8 0 8 8 0 6 9 64 9 55
Tena Hochard 56 0 0 6 0 0 1 7 0 5 0 7 7 0 5 7 38 0 38
Elizabeth Ring 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 6 0 11 0 0 8 4 36 0 36
Brenda Nelson 56 3 0 4 0 0 2 6 6 4 0 5 6 0 4 9 40 5 35
Annie Caza 56 11 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 33 0 33
Jessica Barone 57 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 7 2 0 6 5 0 0 6 26 0 26
Janet Erlacher 59 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 21 0 21
Beverly Glenn 55 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 17 0 17
Kathy Bils 55 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 15 0 15
Maureen James 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 4 0 2 5 14 0 14
Sheila Beermann 55 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Terri Howell 56 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Janet Canfield 56 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Maria Smith 59 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Pietrina Heavey 57 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 8
Ann Hinkley 55 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 8 0 8
Elizabeth Gmerek 56 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Cathie Poor 56 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7
Karen Stout 57 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 7
Sara Griffin 58 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 0 7
Linda Bunting 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5
SHELLEY RODDEN 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 3
Debra Ocker 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Jill Brown 59 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3
Dianna Green 56 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3
seher swenson 58 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Connie Pitcher 55 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Sandy Green 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kelley Lake 55 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Judye Leavitt 58 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Carrie Petzy 56 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Christy Zieres 57 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Betty Green 59 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kimberly Badgett 55 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Mary Wills 58 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Susan Smith 56 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Suellen Conant 56 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1



Dawn Brush 59 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Catherine Norris 56 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Age
60
to
64

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Point

Debra Stokes 61 11 0 8 0 0 0 8 11 9 0 9 0 0 9 7 65 0 65
Carol Ball 60 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 11 0 0 11 5 55 0 55
Yasmin Jarman 62 9 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 8 0 0 11 0 8 6 53 0 53
Melodie Esposito 62 6 0 3 0 0 5 5 8 5 0 7 9 0 7 9 55 8 47
Marion Oswald 60 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 9 6 0 8 8 0 0 6 40 0 40
Lisa Farrall 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 11 5 6 0 0 4 29 0 29
Nancy Foresteire 64 8 0 4 0 0 4 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 29 0 29
Carol Compton 61 7 0 5 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 23 0 23
Rosemarie Cocker 63 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 14
Mary Hawes 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 2 13 0 13
Roz Freas 62 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 12
Loretta Jones 62 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Deborah Herman 62 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 3 11 0 11
Karen Suarez 63 5 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 0 11
Beth Walker 61 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 10
Rosanne Bessenaire 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 2 10 0 10
Lois Boxer 60 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 10
Shelley Christian 61 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Debbie Molina 63 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9
Lorna Mazza 61 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Linda Schultz 60 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 5
Lois Mrdjenovich 64 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4
Barbara Linton 62 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Debbie Wennerstrom 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
Luanne Memmott 64 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Lisa Arnold 63 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Suzie Biery 61 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Kathy Gay 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Piyam Brown 64 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Juliet Fletcher 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Barbara Chapman 61 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Susan Martin 64 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Age
65
to
69

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points

Jacquelyn Kellner 68 9 0 11 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 11 11 0 9 9 87 18 69
Pat Kiesselbach 68 8 0 9 0 0 7 8 8 7 0 9 9 0 8 9 73 14 59
Anne Dockery 69 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 4 44 0 44
Susie OConnell 65 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 11 3 27 0 27
Karen Alexeev 65 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Diane Bolton 67 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11
Diane Hardos 65 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8
Maryjane Cole 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 7 0 7

Age
70
to
74

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Awar

Mary Ramba 70 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 0 11 11 0 11 7 77 0 77 A-1
Susie Koontz 71 9 0 11 0 0 11 9 9 9 0 9 9 0 9 9 85 18 67 A-2
Suzanne Johnson 71 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 0 17
Angela Staab 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8



Age
75
to
79

First
Name Last Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Awa

Dodie Johnson 79 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 9 6 64 0 64 A-1
Willy Moolenaar 76 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 3 33 0 33

Age
80+

First
Name

Last
Name Age

Running
on
Island
Time

Turtle
Krawl

SCC
15K

SCC
2M

Space
Coast
Full

Space
Coast
Half

Reindeer
Run

Tooth
Trot

EOD
10K

TOL
2
Mile

DTM
5K

SWOF
8K

SWOF
2M

EMC
5K

Races
Run

Total
Points

Drop
Points

Final
Points Awa

Roberta Osterling 83 0 0 0 11 0 0 9 11 0 11 11 0 0 11 6 64 0 64 A-1
Wilma Green 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 11


